

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1360-1361 OF 2004

M/S. FIDELITY INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY CBI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,disposal of appeal and office report))

Date: 14/09/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv
Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
Mr. Shiva Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeals are dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

(Deepak Joshi)
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMIANL APPEAL NO. 1360-1361 OF 2004

M/S FIDELITY INDUSTRIES LTD.

.....Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY CBI EOW, CHENNAI

.....Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

These appeals have been filed against impugned judgment and order dated 04.03.2004 in CRLRC. No. 1710/03 & 1712 of the High Court of Madras.

It appears that the trial is going on against the appellant and as well as some other officers/directors of the company. The question in this case whether the company can be punished, where the punishment is both imprisonment as well as fine.

This issue has been settled by this Court vide Standard Chartered Bank & Ors. Etc. Versus Directorate of Enforcement & Ors., etc, 2006 (4) SSC 278.

:1:

:2:

CRIMIANL APPEAL NO. 1360-1361 OF 2004

Hence these appeals are dismissed.
the trial to be completed expeditiously.

We direct the

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

.....J.
[T. S. THAKUR]

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 14, 2010